

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13595/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2012 in WA No. 67/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GINZAKHAM VAIPHEI @ GINKHAM VAIPHEI Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in this special leave petition,  
which is hereby dismissed.

This order shall however not prevent the competent  
authorities from initiating fresh proceedings for eviction of  
the respondent under the relevant rules in accordance with law.

Signature Not Verified

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh

(SAROJ SAINI)

COURT MASTER  
Date: 2016.01.15  
16:39:16 IST  
Reason:

COURT MASTER